the Minimum Average Annual Turnover requirement to be demonstrated shall 
be Rs.5000000 x 375 = Rs.187.5 Crores. 

b. Internal resource generation capability, in the form of Profit Before 
Depreciation Interest and Taxes (PBDIT) excluding other and exceptional 
income for a minimum amount of INR 5,38,000/MW (Indian Rupees Five 
Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand only/ MW) of the quoted capacity, as on 
the last date of previous financial year, 2024-25, or as on the day at least 7 
days prior to the bid submission deadline. 

36.3 The single bidder/ any of the consortium partners should not have been 
blacklisted by Central Government, any State Government, a Statutory Body, any